

April 28, 2023

Dr. Dean Morton President American Board of Prosthodontics 1000 Westgate Drive, Suite 252 St. Paul, MN 55116

RE: 2023 Annual Report of the Recognized Dental Specialty Certifying Boards and Recognition Status

Dear Dr. Morton,

At its April 24, 2023 meeting, the National Commission on Recognition of Dental Specialties and Certifying Boards (National Commission) granted the American Board of Prosthodontics the continued recognition status of "Recognition" based on compliance with the *Requirements for Recognition of National Certifying Boards for Dental Specialists*. The definitions of the National Commission's recognition statuses are enclosed.

The National Commission considered the supporting documentation submitted by the American Board of Prosthodontics in its 2023 Annual Survey of the Recognized Dental Specialty Certifying Boards. On the basis of this review, the National Commission adopted a resolution to grant the American Board of Prosthodontics the continued recognition status of "Recognition."

The next *Annual Survey of the Recognized Dental Specialty Certifying Boards* will be due on February 1, 2024. The executive directors of the recognized certifying boards will receive a link via electronic mail to the electronic survey on December 1, 2023.

Recognition Status Statement

The National Commission has authorized use of the following statement by certifying boards that wish to announce their recognition status granted by the National Commission. Certifying boards that wish to advertise the specific recognition status granted by the National Commission may include information as indicated below:

The American Board of Prosthodontics is recognized by the National Commission on Recognition of Dental Specialties and Certifying Boards as the national certifying board for Prosthodontics and has been granted the recognition status of Recognition.

Sincerely,

Brian McAllister D.D.S

Chair

National Commission on Recognition of Dental Specialties and Certifying Boards

Dr. Dean Morton April 28, 2023 Page 2

Enclosures: National Commission Recognition Status Definitions

2023 Annual Report of the Recognized Dental Specialty Certifying Boards

cc: Dr. Anthony Ziebert, senior vice president, Educational and Professional Affairs
Ms. Catherine Baumann, director, National Commission on Recognition of Dental Specialties and
Certifying Boards